
Hendrix (13-5) -vs- Schreiner (7-12)
3/13/2026 at Kerrville, TX

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nolan Sauceda (2-2)
Loss: Dylan Kalmus (1-1)
HBP: Hugh Hill, Trey Bennett
PB: None
 
Start: 2:55 PM   Time: 2:14   Attendance: 240   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Hendrix 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 0
Schreiner 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 X 6 7 1

Hendrix 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shaun Pope 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Dylan Nunez ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Austin Rabago 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Jacob Moody ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Lang dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Bryson Claiborne ph 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ryne Dodson ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Josh Sutrina ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Zane Nolan rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Nick Echaniz ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Giancarlo Digiacomo lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Cole Goolsby ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Chase Harris cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Sebastian Liquori c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Mike Massa c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Reed Ketcham 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dylan Kalmus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hugh Hill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 4 1 2 10 5

3B: Shaun Pope (1)
SB: Bryson Claiborne (1); Giancarlo Digiacomo (1)
CS: Zane Nolan (1)
HBP: Bryson Claiborne (1)

Schreiner 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shawn Rivera rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Daniel Rodriguez 3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Blake Juarez 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
JD Blair dh 3 1 1 1 1 2 0
Kale Lackey cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Austin Mueller lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Jacob Gonzales lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan Costello ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Alejandro Gonzalez c 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Nate Barrera 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
    Obie Martinez 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nolan Sauceda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trey Bennett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Cardenas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 7 5 2 6 4

2B: Daniel Rodriguez (1); Kale Lackey (1)
3B: Nate Barrera (1)
SF: Daniel Rodriguez (1)
SB: JD Blair (1); Ethan Costello (1)
HBP: Shawn Rivera (1); Daniel Rodriguez (1)
PO: Austin Mueller (1)
E: Trey Bennett (1)

Hendrix IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dylan Kalmus (L, 1-1) 7.0 7 4 4 0 5 0 0 0 0 26 27 10 4 71
Hugh Hill 1.0 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 3 7 0 2 25
Totals 7 6 6 2 6 0 0 2 0 29 34 10 6 96

Schreiner IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nolan Sauceda (W, 2-2) 6.0 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 20 20 8 3 76
Trey Bennett 2.2 1 1 1 2 4 1 0 1 0 9 12 2 2 49
Daniel Cardenas 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
Totals 4 1 1 2 10 1 0 1 0 30 33 10 6 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hendrix - Top of 1st HEN SCH
Shaun Pope flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Austin Rabago out at first 1b to p (2-2 BBFK). 0 0
Ryan Lang flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0

Schreiner - Bottom of 1st HEN SCH
Shawn Rivera flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Daniel Rodriguez doubled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Blake Juarez lined out to 2b (2-1 BBS); Daniel Rodriguez out at third 2b to ss. 0 0

Hendrix - Top of 2nd HEN SCH
Ryne Dodson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Zane Nolan struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
Giancarlo Digiacomo struck out looking (1-2 KBKFFFK). 0 0

Schreiner - Bottom of 2nd HEN SCH
JD Blair singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 0
Kale Lackey struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Austin Mueller reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); JD Blair advanced to second. 0 0
Ethan Costello reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FK); Austin Mueller out at second p to 2b; JD Blair
advanced to third. 0 0
Ethan Costello stole second; JD Blair stole home. 0 1
Alejandro Gonzalez singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Ethan Costello scored. 0 2
Nate Barrera struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 2

Hendrix - Top of 3rd HEN SCH
Chase Harris flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 2
Sebastian Liquori flied out to cf (2-2 KBBF). 0 2
Reed Ketcham struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 2

Schreiner - Bottom of 3rd HEN SCH
Shawn Rivera flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 0 2
Daniel Rodriguez flied out to 1b (0-2 SS). 0 2
Blake Juarez out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 0 2

Hendrix - Top of 4th HEN SCH
Shaun Pope struck out looking (3-2 BBSBSK). 0 2
Austin Rabago flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 2
Ryan Lang flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 0 2

Schreiner - Bottom of 4th HEN SCH
JD Blair struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS). 0 2
Kale Lackey doubled to left field (0-0). 0 2
Austin Mueller singled to left field (3-2 SBBBF); Kale Lackey advanced to third. 0 2
Austin Mueller out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 2
Ethan Costello singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Kale Lackey scored. 0 3
Alejandro Gonzalez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 3

Hendrix - Top of 5th HEN SCH



Ryne Dodson grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 0 3
Zane Nolan singled to left field (0-0). 0 3
Giancarlo Digiacomo singled to left field (0-2 KF); Zane Nolan advanced to second. 0 3
Giancarlo Digiacomo stole second; Zane Nolan out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 3
Chase Harris flied out to cf (0-2 KKFF). 0 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Schreiner - Bottom of 5th HEN SCH
Nate Barrera tripled to center field (0-0). 0 3
Shawn Rivera flied out to rf (0-0). 0 3
Daniel Rodriguez flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Nate Barrera scored. 0 4
Blake Juarez popped up to 3b (3-1 FBBB). 0 4

Hendrix - Top of 6th HEN SCH
Sebastian Liquori struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBBFS). 0 4
Reed Ketcham grounded out to p (2-2 BBFF). 0 4
Shaun Pope tripled to right field (0-0). 0 4
Austin Rabago lined out to 1b (0-2 KF). 0 4

Schreiner - Bottom of 6th HEN SCH
JD Blair struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 4
Kale Lackey grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 4
Austin Mueller struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 4

Hendrix - Top of 7th HEN SCH
Trey Bennett to p for Nolan Sauceda. 0 4
Ryan Lang walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 4
Bryson Claiborne pinch ran for Ryan Lang. 0 4
Bryson Claiborne advanced to second on an error by p. 0 4
Ryne Dodson struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFS). 0 4
Zane Nolan flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 0 4
Giancarlo Digiacomo grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 0 4

Schreiner - Bottom of 7th HEN SCH
Ethan Costello flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 0 4
Alejandro Gonzalez flied out to rf (3-1 FBBB). 0 4
Nate Barrera flied out to lf (2-2 KBFB). 0 4

Hendrix - Top of 8th HEN SCH
Chase Harris struck out looking (2-2 BBKFFK). 0 4
Mike Massa pinch hit for Sebastian Liquori. 0 4
Mike Massa struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 4
Reed Ketcham grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF). 0 4

Schreiner - Bottom of 8th HEN SCH
Ryan Lang to dh for Bryson Claiborne. 0 4
Mike Massa to c. 0 4
Hugh Hill to p for Dylan Kalmus. 0 4
Shawn Rivera hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 4
Daniel Rodriguez hit by pitch (1-1 FH); Shawn Rivera advanced to second. 0 4
Blake Juarez walked (3-1 BBBKB); Daniel Rodriguez advanced to second; Shawn Rivera advanced to third. 0 4
JD Blair walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Blake Juarez advanced to second; Daniel Rodriguez advanced to third;
Shawn Rivera scored. 0 5
Kale Lackey struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 5



Austin Mueller grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 BS); JD Blair advanced to second; Blake Juarez advanced to
third; Daniel Rodriguez scored. 0 6
Ethan Costello reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBBS); JD Blair out at third 3b unassisted. 0 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hendrix - Top of 9th HEN SCH
Obie Martinez to 2b for Nate Barrera. 0 6
Jacob Gonzales to lf for Austin Mueller. 0 6
Dylan Nunez pinch hit for Shaun Pope. 0 6
Dylan Nunez flied out to 2b (0-0). 0 6
Jacob Moody pinch hit for Austin Rabago. 0 6
Jacob Moody struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 6
Bryson Claiborne pinch hit for Ryan Lang. 0 6
Bryson Claiborne hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 6
Josh Sutrina pinch hit for Ryne Dodson. 0 6
Bryson Claiborne advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 6
Josh Sutrina walked (3-2 BBKBKFFB); Bryson Claiborne stole third. 0 6
Nick Echaniz pinch hit for Zane Nolan. 0 6
Nick Echaniz singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Josh Sutrina advanced to second; Bryson Claiborne scored. 1 6
Cole Goolsby pinch hit for Giancarlo Digiacomo. 1 6
Daniel Cardenas to p for Trey Bennett. 1 6
Cole Goolsby reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Nick Echaniz out at second ss to 2b. 1 6

Schreiner - Bottom of 9th HEN SCH


